Singapore Management University

Institutional Knowledge at Singapore Management University

SMU Press Releases

University Heritage

4-2021

Estate of Diana Koh Ming Ying gifts \$2.4 million to Singapore Management University for the advancement of education

Singapore Management University

Follow this and additional works at: https://ink.library.smu.edu.sg/oh_pressrelease



Part of the Higher Education Commons

Citation

Singapore Management University. Estate of Diana Koh Ming Ying gifts \$2.4 million to Singapore Management University for the advancement of education. (2021). Available at: https://ink.library.smu.edu.sg/oh_pressrelease/196

This News Article is brought to you for free and open access by the University Heritage at Institutional Knowledge at Singapore Management University. It has been accepted for inclusion in SMU Press Releases by an authorized administrator of Institutional Knowledge at Singapore Management University. For more information, please email cherylds@smu.edu.sg.



Media Release

Estate of Diana Koh Ming Ying gifts \$2.4 million to Singapore Management University for the advancement of education

SINGAPORE, 16 April 2021 (Friday) - The estate of the late Ms Diana Koh Ming Ying, a respected and accomplished veteran in the accounting and advisory field in Singapore, has established a legacy to support deserving students at the Singapore Management University (SMU) with a contribution of \$2.4 million.

The Diana Koh Postgraduate Scholarship and the Diana Koh International Scholarship aim to provide students in financial need with quality education by alleviating their financial stress and motivating them to rise to greater heights in academic excellence. The Diana Koh Social Transformation Programme seeks to support initiatives that champion social transformation in vulnerable communities.

Ms Janet Lim, Administrator of the Estate of Diana Koh Ming Ying, said "Diana's life was exemplary of someone who made the most of her education, and through hard work and dedication had reached the top of her profession. During her professional life she travelled extensively in the region and would have been proud to open opportunities to deserving students from the region and in Singapore. I hope that this legacy will not only be a support but also an inspiration to the recipients of the awards."

SMU President Professor Lily Kong said, "We would like to express our sincere appreciation to the Estate of Diana Koh for its generous gift to SMU for the advancement of education and research. With our rigorous curriculum and distinctive pedagogy, recipients of the two scholarship programmes will be able to scale new heights of excellence and progress towards achieving their education and career goals. The social transformation programme will provide our students with even more opportunities to create meaningful impact in communities with unmet needs. This gift is a strong testament to the confidence that the Estate of Diana Koh has in the quality of our graduates, and will no doubt create a positive and lasting impact on SMU."

The Diana Koh Postgraduate Scholarship

The Scholarship will be awarded to Singaporean and Singapore Permanent Resident students in financial need who are pursuing postgraduate programmes in Master of Science in Accounting (Data and Analytics) and Master of Professional Accounting at SMU's School of Accountancy. A total of eleven postgraduate students will be supported under this Scholarship over the next five years, starting in Academic Year 2021-2022.

The Diana Koh Postgraduate Scholarship coincides with the 20th anniversary of the SMU School of Accountancy this year.

Scholarship recipients will be required to have good academic results, and have demonstrated perseverance in overcoming adversity, financial hardship or other difficulties. They should also have contributed services to the community, and possess leadership qualities.

The Diana Koh International Scholarship

The endowed Scholarship aims to provide, in perpetuity, non-Singaporean female students in financial need from the ASEAN region with quality undergraduate education in any of the six Schools at SMU by alleviating their financial stress and motivating them to rise to greater heights in academic excellence.

One bond-free Scholarship will be awarded each year, commencing in Academic Year 2021-2022, and is tenable for the full four-year undergraduate education at SMU.

Scholarship recipients will be required to have good academic results, and have demonstrated perseverance in overcoming adversity, financial hardship or other difficulties. They should also have contributed services to the community, and possess leadership qualities. Priority will be given to students from less-developed countries in the ASEAN region.

The Diana Koh Social Transformation Programme

The \$400,000 Programme aims to support initiatives that champion social transformation in vulnerable communities by adopting an innovative approach that is action- and knowledge-oriented.

Administered by the Lien Centre for Social Innovation at SMU, the Programme will commence in Academic Year 2021-2022, and comprises the following:

- (i) Up to twelve local internships or six overseas internships per academic year over five years to support a student internship programme with relevant international and local organisations that are working with vulnerable communities.
 - A Social Innovation Fund will be set up for interns to tap on to implement innovative ideas for the benefit of vulnerable communities. Post-internship sharing sessions will be organised for interns to share their projects and internship experiences for further learning and knowledge exchange between students and representatives from the organisations.
- (ii) Research and capacity-building projects with a focus on creating knowledge and solutions related to social issues which are undertaken by SMU students or faculty in areas such as food security, climate change, access to healthcare and education.

*** END ***

For more information, please contact:

Teo Chang Ching (Mr)
Senior Assistant Director
Office of Corporate Communications &
Marketing

DID: 6828 0451

Email: ccteo@smu.edu.sg

About Singapore Management University

A premier university in Asia, the Singapore Management University (SMU) is internationally recognised for its world-class research and distinguished teaching. Established in 2000, SMU's mission is to generate leading-edge research with global impact and to produce broadbased, creative and entrepreneurial leaders for the knowledge-based economy. SMU's

education is known for its highly interactive, collaborative and project-based approach to learning.

Home to over 11,000 students across undergraduate, postgraduate professional and postgraduate research programmes, SMU comprises six schools: School of Accountancy, Lee Kong Chian School of Business, School of Economics, School of Computing and Information Systems, Yong Pung How School of Law, and School of Social Sciences. SMU offers a wide range of bachelors', masters', and PhD degree programmes in the disciplinary areas associated with the six schools, as well as in multidisciplinary combinations of these areas.

SMU emphasises rigorous, high-impact, multi- and interdisciplinary research that addresses Asian issues of global relevance. SMU faculty members collaborate with leading international researchers and universities around the world, as well as with partners in the business community and public sector. SMU's city campus is a modern facility located in the heart of downtown Singapore, fostering strategic linkages with business, government and the wider community. www.smu.edu.sg